even number dated.

These issues with the concurrence of the Finance Division vide
RFCNo. RCH/Ad-hoc/25/2016-2017 Dated: 9.3.2017

Dear Sir,

The Director General of the Indian Council of Medical Research sanctions the of
above-mentioned scheme with an allotment Rs. 35,76,696/~ ( Rupees Thirty Five Lakh
Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Six Only) as detailed in attached statement
for the 2nd year from 20103/02018 to 19/03/2019 subject to the following conditions. The grant
.will be released to- the head of the Institute in installments during the financial year on
receipt of the demand in the prescribed form (Appendix-has 'indicated below:

[...]

"1!1T / GRAM : f'rorRT / SC1ENTlFIC
Web-site : www.icrnr.nic.in
Evmail . icmrhqds(q)sansau.nic.in

26589873,26589414
: 01 1-26588662. OJ1-26589791, 011-16589258~/rAX

m.li ..rr.lI'ffl.ll'ABX. 26588980, 26588707.26589336.26589745,

For Director General

Rs. 35,76,696/- ( Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Ninety Six Only)

2na Year
(i)Staff SRF (Medical) Rs.28,0001- PM 4,36,8001-

+30% HRA Rs.(36,4001-).

SRF (Non-Medical) Rs.28,0001- PM +30% HRA 4,36,8001-
Rs.(36,4001-).

Data Entry Operator (1) Rs.17,0001-PM(10% 2,13,1201-
Increment)

Field Worker (2)18,0001-PM(1O%increment) 4,51,2001-

[...]

MGM's New Bombay Hospital - To conduct hospital-based typhoid surveillance for the typhoid 
conjugate vaccine (TCV) evaluation project, Navi Mumbai, India 2018-19

We are enclosing the Technical Services Agreement between the World Health Organization and MGM'S NEW
BOMBAY HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN, NAVIMUMBAI, in the amount of INR 4,460,000.00 (Four Million Four
Hundred Sixty Thousand), for conducting the above-mentioned work. We also enclosed two attachment(s)
referenced in the Agreement.

Kindly acknowledge your acceptance of this contract by returning the email with a copy of duly signed Purchase
Order (all pages).

For any technical or scientific questions related to this Agreement, please contact the responsible technical officer,

[...]

conjugate vaccine (TCV) evaluation project, Navi Mumbai, India 2018-19

Veuillez trouver ci-joint l'Accord de Services Techniques entre l'Organisation Mondiale de la Santé et MGM'S NEW 
BOMBAY HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN, NAVIMUMBAI, pour un montant de INR 4,460,000.00 (Four Million Four 
Hundred Sixty Thousand), vous permettant de mener à bien le travail susmentionné.  Veuillez également trouver 
two  pièces jointes mentionnées dans l'Accord.

Merci de confirmer votre acceptation de ce contrat en nous retournant le courriel et une copie dûment signee du 
Bon de Commande ( complet)